TOP 100 BREEDERS AWARDS RECIPIENTS

AS AT DECEMBER 7™, 2014

BREEDER

Buttigieg, Paul

Chiefswood Stables Limited
Colebrook Farms

Graham, William D.
Paradox Farm, Inc.
Sam-Son Farm

Spring Farm

Di Giulio, Frank Jr.
Kingview Farms

Tall Oaks Farm

Osprey Stables

Melnyk, Eugene

Hill 'N' Dale Farms
Fieldstone Farms Inc
Schickedanz, Gustav
Josham Farms Limited
Minshall Farms

Bear Stables Ltd.

Unger, John

Fipke, Charles

WinStar Farm LLC

Donver Stable

Adena Springs

Sorokolit, William

Lister, Richard L.

Carey, John

Cavendish Investing Ltd.
Biamonte, Ralph

Conrad, Penny & Manfred
Heste Sport Inc - TB Racing Division
Rusnak, Ericka

Gardiner Farms Limited
Andrews, Denny
Schickedanz, Bruno

Ross, Donald M.

Irving, Barry & Helen
Everatt, J & J & Everatt-Meeuse, A
Clarkson, Ron

HJT Racing Stable

Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc

AMOUNT

100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
92625
84600
81950
79675
72200
69400
65350
58300
55450
53600
52500
51375
51025
50600
49575
47750
45750
44500
44125
43300
41500
40950
39150
37800
37450
36875
35925
35775
35375
35250
35150
34925
34400



Hayden, Christine

Anderson Farms & Rod Ferguson
Ballycroy Training Centre
Beswick, Kevin

Bigliardi, George

Lanning, Phillip W.

Walton, Howard

Racehoss, Inc

O'Brien, Dr. Paul

R.M.C. Stable

Curraghmore Farm Inc.

Horner, J.

Hutzel, Ben

Gierkink, William

Goldmart Farms Inc.

Terra Farms Ltd.

Auchamore Stud

McCormack, Bernard & Karen
Pirone, Joseph

Pedigree Farms Inc.

Moylan, Richard
McCallum-Smith, Lisa & Cox, Cindy & Greg
Fung, Christopher & Patrick
William Sorokolit Racing Stable Inc.
Arosa Farms

Stablemates

Jus Luk Stable

Clayborn Farm

Byrne, Michael C.

Hughes, Mark Richard

Freeman, Edward & Mermenstein, Frank
Hickory Tree Farm

Strucke, David

Pappas, Victoria

Earle, Martin & Victoria
Stronach, Andrew

Huntington Stud Farm Corp
Harvey, R. & Wortzman, A.
Silver Duck Racing Stable

Eaton Hall Farm

Box Arrow Farm

Farr Bloodstock Inc.

Empress Stable

Owens, Steve & Lewis-Owens Beverly
Strawbridge, George Jr.

33800
32250
31500
31500
31275
30600
30400
30300
29575
29550
29000
28650
28650
28500
27375
27300
27250
26850
26700
26400
24650
24000
23700
23500
23100
23050
22600
22375
22100
22100
21750
21300
20825
20725
20375
20300
20225
20200
19800
19500
19250
19050
18950
18500
18350



Owens, Steve

Sabiston, James T.

Yvonne Schwabe Thoroughbreds

Tucci Stable

Moutette, Paul

Josham Farms Limited & Yvonne Schwabe
Thoroughbreds

Mason, Linda

Mann, James

House, Dr. R. K.

Cochlin, Jay

Huarte, Frank

Ambler, Mike

Fourth Street Racing Stable

Clarehaven Farm

Mermenstein, Frank & McCrocklin, Tom

18075
17950
17850
17600
17500

16900
16800
16725
15525
15350
15150
15150
14950
14850

17200



